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Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on June 13, 2018, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Granting Non-Party 
DAW Industries, Inc.'s Unopposed Motion for an Extension of Time to File Motion for In Camera Treatment, 
with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on June 13, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order 
Granting Non-Party DAW Industries, Inc.'s Unopposed Motion for an Extension of Time to File Motion for In 
Camera Treatment, upon: 

Steven Lavender 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
slavender@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

William Cooke 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
wcooke@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Yan Gao 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ygao@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Lynda Lao 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
llao1@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Stephen Mohr 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
smohr@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Michael Moiseyev 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mmoiseyev@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

James Weiss 
Attorney 
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Federal Trade Commission 
jweiss@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Daniel Zach 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dzach@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Amy Posner 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
aposner@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Meghan Iorianni 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
miorianni@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jonathan Ripa 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jripa@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Wayne A. Mack 
Duane Morris LLP 
wamack@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Edward G. Biester III 
Duane Morris LLP 
egbiester@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Sean P. McConnell 
Duane Morris LLP 
spmcconnell@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Sarah Kulik 
Duane Morris LLP 
sckulik@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

William Shotzbarger 
Duane Morris LLP 
wshotzbarger@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Lisa De Marchi Sleigh 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ldemarchisleigh@ftc.gov 
Complaint 
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Catherine Sanchez 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
csanchez@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Sarah Wohl 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
swohl@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Joseph Neely 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jneely@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Sean Zabaneh 
Duane Morris LLP 
SSZabaneh@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Dylan Brown 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dbrown4@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Betty McNeil 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
bmcneil@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Stephen Rodger 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
srodger@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Christopher H. Casey 
Partner 
Duane Morris LLP 
chcasey@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Simeon Poles 
Duane Morris LLP 
sspoles@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Andrew Rudowitz 
Duane Morris LLP 
ajrudowitz@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

J. Manly Parks 
Attorney 

mailto:ajrudowitz@duanemorris.com
mailto:sspoles@duanemorris.com
mailto:chcasey@duanemorris.com
mailto:srodger@ftc.gov
mailto:bmcneil@ftc.gov
mailto:dbrown4@ftc.gov
mailto:SSZabaneh@duanemorris.com
mailto:jneely@ftc.gov
mailto:swohl@ftc.gov
mailto:csanchez@ftc.gov


 

 

 

 
 
 

Duane Morris LLP 
JMParks@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Jordan Andrew 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jandrew@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Kelly Eckel 
Duane Morris LLP 
KDEckel@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Theresa A. Langschultz 
Duane Morris LLP 
TLangschultz@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Dana Gross 
Attorney 
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